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Katelyn Cox 
Soprano 
Cox.Katelynm@gmail.com 
Katelyncoxsoprano.com 

 
Roles    
Ottavia 
Lady Billows 
Jenny Hildebrand & Mrs. Buchanan 
Suor Angelica (Cover) 

l’incoronazione di Poppea 
Albert Herring 
Street Scene (Weill) 
Suor Angelica 

Northwestern University 
Northwestern University 
Central City Opera 
University of Utah 

2025 
2024 
2024 
2023 

Erste Dame 
Mother 

Die Zauberflöte 
Amahl and the Night Visitors 

Berlin Opera Academy 
University of Utah 

2023 
2022 

Concerts    
Soprano Soloist (Cover) 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist (World Premier) 

War Requiem 
Hodie (Vaughan Williams) 
Jenny Oaks Baker in Concert 
Asop’s Fables (Robert 
Stephenson) 

Northwestern University 
American West Symphony 
Jenny Oaks Baker 
University of Utah 

2025 
2023 
2023 
2023 

Awards    
Audience Choice Award Utah District Met Opera Laffont Competition 2023 

Education    
Master of Music 
Studio Artist 
Bachelor of Music 

Student of Patrice Michaels 
Bonfils-Stanton Artists 
Student of Kirstin Chavez 

Northwestern University 
Central City Opera 
University of Utah 

2026 
2024 
2023 

Scenes    
Donna Elvira 
Musetta 
Fiordiligi 
Sofie 

Don Giovanni 
La bohème 
Così fan tutte 
Der Rosenkavalier 

Northwestern University 
Central City Opera 
University of Utah 
University of Utah 

2025 
2024 
2022 
2021 

Directors Conductors Coaches  
Danny Pelzig 
Kyle Lang 
Joachim Schamberger 
Michael Scarola 
 

Adam Turner 
Brandon Eldredge 
Stephen Alltop 

Arthur Bosarge 
Carol Anderson 
Alan Darling 

 

Skills 
Piano (5 years), Bass Guitar (2 years), Guitar (1 year), Ocarina (1 year) 
Whistling on-pitch with/without vibrato 
Trained in Shakespearean, Method, and Uta Hagen dramatic acting methods 
Stage Combat (2 years), Tap dance (3 years), Hip-Hop (5 years), Partnering/Ballroom (2 years) 
  


