

Katelyn Cox

Soprano <u>Cox.Katelynm@gmail.com</u> Katelyncoxsoprano.com

Roles

Ottavia	l'incoronazione di Poppea	Northwestern University	2025
Lady Billows	Albert Herring	Northwestern University	2024
Jenny Hildebrand & Mrs. Buchanan	Street Scene (Weill)	Central City Opera	2024
Suor Angelica (Cover)	Suor Angelica	University of Utah	2023
Erste Dame	Die Zauberflöte	Berlin Opera Academy	2023
Mother	Amahl and the Night Visitors	University of Utah	2022
Concerts			
Soprano Soloist (Cover)	War Requiem	Northwestern University	2025
Soprano Soloist	Hodie (Vaughan Williams)	American West Symphony	2023
Soprano Soloist	Jenny Oaks Baker in Concert	Jenny Oaks Baker	2023
Soprano Soloist (World Premier)	Asop's Fables (Robert Stephenson)	University of Utah	2023
Awards			
Audience Choice Award	Utah District	Met Opera Laffont Competition	2023
Education			
Master of Music	Student of Patrice Michaels	Northwestern University	2026
Studio Artist	Bonfils-Stanton Artists	Central City Opera	2024
Bachelor of Music	Student of Kirstin Chavez	University of Utah	2023
Scenes			
Donna Elvira	Don Giovanni	Northwestern University	2025
Musetta	La bohème	Central City Opera	2024
Fiordiligi	Così fan tutte	University of Utah	2022
Sofie	Der Rosenkavalier	University of Utah	2021
Directors	Conductors	Coaches	
Danny Pelzig	Adam Turner	Arthur Bosarge	
Kyle Lang	Brandon Eldredge	Carol Anderson	
Joachim Schamberger Michael Scarola	Stephen Alltop	Alan Darling	

Skills

Piano (5 years), Bass Guitar (2 years), Guitar (1 year), Ocarina (1 year) Whistling on-pitch with/without vibrato Trained in Shakespearean, Method, and Uta Hagen dramatic acting methods Stage Combat (2 years), Tap dance (3 years), Hip-Hop (5 years), Partnering/Ballroom (2 years)